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Central University of Orissa

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR OF
AUDIT (CENTRAL), HYDERABAD,
BRANCH OFFICE: ODISHA, BHUBANESWAR
No. CRA-V-SAR/CUO/2014-15/

Date: 30" October 2014

To

The Secretary
Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource Development
New Delhi
Sub: - Submission of Separate Audit Report on the accounts of the Central University of
Odisha, Koraput for the year 2013-14.

The Separate Audit Report on the accounts of Central University of Odisha, Koraput
for the year 2013-14. Annexure of SAR and one copy of Annual Accounts of the University
for the Year 2013-14 are forwarded herewith for placing before the Parliament.

The date of presentation of Separate Audit Report in the both houses of Parliament
may please be intimated.

Receipt of this letter along with the enclosures may kindly be ackowledged.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
Encl.: As above. (AJAIB SINGH)
Memo No. - CRA-V-SAR/CUO/2014-15/244 Principal Director of Audit
dt: 3.11.2014 (Central)

Copy to the Vice Chancellor, Central University of Odisha, Savara Srikhetra,
Landiguda, Koraput - 764020 alogn with one copy of Annual Accounts for the year 2013-14
(English Version), with a request to furnish Hindi Version of the approved Annual Accounts
2013-14 (2 sets) to this office.

\
Deputy Directoﬂ\Audit (CRA)

Accountant General Office Complex, Odisha, Unit-5, Sachivalaya Marg, Bhubaneswar-751001
Phone & Fax Number - 0674 - 2395864
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Central University of Orissa

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA
ON THE ACCOUNTS OF THE CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ODISHA, KORAPUT,
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2014

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Central University of Odisha, Koraput, as at 31 March 2014
Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments Account for the year ended on that date under
Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and Auditor General's (Duties, Power & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971.
Financial Statements are the responsibility of the University's management. Our responsibility is to express an
opinion on these financial statements based on our audit.

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller & Auditor General of India (C&AG) on the
accounting treatment only with regard to classification, conformity with the best accounting practices,
accounting standards and disclosure norms etc. Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to
compliance with the Law, Rules & Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance
aspects, etc. if any are reported through Inspection Reports/CAG's Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. These
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining on a test basis,
evidences supporting the amounts and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing
the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by Management, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our
opinion.

4. Basedonourauditwe reportthat

()  We have obtained all the information and explanations, to the best of our knowledge and belief which were
necessary for the purpose of our audit;

(i) The Balance Sheet and Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by
this report have been drawn up in the format approved by the Ministry of Finance.

(iii) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been maintained by Central
University of Odisha, Koraput as required in so far as it appears from our examination of such books.

(iv) We furtherreport that:
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Central University of Orissa

INCOME AND EXPENDITUREACCOUNT

Expenditure

Depreciation of Rs.1.80 crore (Schedule-8)

This does not include depreciation of Rs 32,60,6937- on the Deposit Work 'Academic Block' which was handed over by
CPWD(January 2013) and reported (August 2013) as completed by the University. This resulted in overstatement of Fixed Assets by
Rs 32.61 lakh.

GRANTS-IN-AID

Out of the total fund of Rs.3932.27 lakh including an Unutilised grant-in-aid of Rs.3709.09 lakh of the previous year plus grant-in-aid of
Rs.223.18 lakh received during the year, available for expenditure; Rs. 1303.16 lakh was utilized leaving a balance of Rs.2629.11 lakh
as unutilized grants as on 31 March 2014.

(v)  Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraph, we report that the Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account and
the Receipts and Payments Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the Books of Accounts.

(vi) Inouropinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the said financial statements read
together with the accounting policies and notes on accounts and subject to the significant matters stated above and other
matters mentioned in Annexure to this Audit Report give a true and fair view in conformity with accounting principles generally
acceptedin India.

(a) Insofarasitrelates to Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the Central University of Odisha, Koraput as at 31% March
2014, and.

(b)  Insofarasitrelates to Income and Expenditure Account of the surplus for the year ended on that date.

e
M‘

Principal Director of Audit (Central)
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Central University of Orissa

ANNEXURE -1
Separate Audit Report on Central University of Odisha, Koraput
1. Adequacy of Internal Audit System

Internal Audit System is adequate and commensurate with the size of the Institute. The
internal audit for 2013-14 was conducted by M/s MKPS & Associates, Chartered
Accountants, Bhubaneswar.

2. Adequacy of Internal Control System

The Internal Control system is adequate and commensurate with the size and nature of the
activities carried out by the Institute.

3.  System of Physical Verification of Fixed Assets

Fixed assets have not been physically verified by the Management for the year 2013-14.
4.  System of Physical verification of Inventory

Inventories have been physically verified by the management for the year 2013-14.
5. Regularity in payment of Statutory Dues

The Institute is regular in depositing statutory dues with the appropriate authorities.

\\,\x, 7

Deputy Director/CRA
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Central University of Odisha, Koraput

NET IMPACT
(Rs. in lakh)
Comment No. Assets Liabilities
Understated Overstated Understated Overstated
ALl | - 32.61 - 32.61

\E
Deputy Direjox (CRA)
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT

MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020

ODISHA

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2014

Central University of Orissa

(Amount- Rs)

PARTICULARS Schedule [ Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)

CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND AND LIABILITIES
CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND 1 619,086,427.87 562,985,955.00
RESERVES AND SURPLUS 2 - -
EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 3 - -
SECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS 4 o -
UNSECURED LOANS AND BORROWINGS 5 - -
DEFERRED CREDIT LIABILITIES 6 - -
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 7 290,445,446.34 383,175,106.00
TOTAL 909,531,874.21 946,161,061.00
ASSETS
FIXED ASSETS 8 620,212,328.00 434,060,168.00
INVESTMENTS - FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 9 = 67,738,309.00
INVESTMENT - OTHERS 10 5 -
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS , ADVANCES ETC 11 289,319,546.21 444,362,584.00
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE - -
(to the extent not written off or adjusted)
TOTAL 909,531,874.21 946,161,061.00
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 24
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNT 25

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/-

Sd/-

Vice Chancellor I/C

Finance Officer
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT

MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020
ODISHA
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD/YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2014

Central University of Orissa

(Amount- Rs.)

INCOME Schedule Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)
Income from Sales/Services 12 - -
Grants/Subsidies - Government Of India 13 68,845,312.66 67,031,832.00
Fees/Subscriptions 14 2,752,760.00 2,968,972.00
Income from Investments( Income on Invest from 15 - 5,687,331.00
earmarked/endow funds transferred to Funds)
Income from Royalty,Publication etc. 16 - =
Interest Earned 17 30,297,982.87 15,178,192.13
Other Income 18 (600,668.00) 58,863.00
Increase/(decrease) in Stock of Finished goods and Works-in- 19 -
progress -
TOTAL (A) 101,295,387.53 90,925,190.13
EXPENDITURE
Establishment Expenses 20 34,989,212.00 28,266,761.00
Other Administrative Expenses etc. 21 33,856,100.66 38,765,071.00
Expenditure on Grants,Subsidies etc. 22 - -
Interest 23 - o
Depreciation ( Net Total at the Year end - Corresponding to 18,002,674.00 11,305,541.00
Schedule 8)
Balance being excess of Income over Expenditure 14,447,400.87 12,587,817.13
TOTAL (B) 101,295,387.53 90,925,190.13
Transfer to Special Reserve ( Earmarked Fund) -
Transfer to / from General Reserve -
BALANCE BEING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) CARRIED TO 14,447,400.87 12,587,817.13
CORPUS/ CAPITAL FUND
SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES 24 -
CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES ON ACCOUNT 25 -

For and on behalf of

Central University of Orissa

Sd/-
Finance Officer

Sd/-

Vice Chancellor I/C
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020
ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-1 : CORPUS/CAPITAL FUND

(Amount- Rs.)

PARTICULARS Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)

Balance as at the beginning of the year 562,985,955.00 735,218,008.87
Add: Contribution towards Corpus / Capital Fund 304,867,727.34 186,093,169.00
Add: Balance of excess of income over expenditure 14,447,400.87 12,587,817.13
transferred from Income & Expenditure Account

Less: Unspent Balance under Xl & Xl Plan 263,214,655.34 370,913,040.00
Balance as at the year end 619,086,427.87 562,985,955.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA , KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014
DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-07 : CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS:

(Amount- Rs.)

SI No Details Details Current YearJ Details Previous Year
As at 31.03.201 As at 31.03.2013
A CURRENT LIABILITIES
1 |Acceptances - - . 1
Creditor for expenses - - 1,641,382.00 1,641,382.00
2 |Sundry Creditors:
a) For Fixed Assets
EE BCD-Il, CPWD,Bhubaneswar 11,141,246.00
Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co Ltd 13,081.00 8,960.00
M/s Maple Furnitures Pvt. Ltd. 73,519.00 .
M/s. The Modern Book Deport 2,526.00 .
HCL Infosystems Ltd. - 309,515.00
M/s. Noble Enterprises - 1,097,185.00
M/s. The Law 2,610.00 2,610.00
M/s. Segment Book Distributors, New Delhi - | 11,232,982.00 1,418,270.00
b) For others (Admn. Expenses)
M/s. Bennet, Coleman & Co. Ltd 6,696.00
Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. 103,513.00
The Statesman Ltd 788.00
M/s Basant Agency 28,345.00
H.T.Media Ltd. 25,455.00 .
Grace Tours & Tarvels 30,250.00 182,631.00
M/s. Eastern Media Ltd - 32,788.00
M/S. ABP Pvt. Ltd 113,508.00 .
Mitra Travels And Agencies 1,000.00 .
HAL, Sunabeda 2,018.00 1,009.00
Kasturi & Sons Ltd. - 213,840.00
MKPS & Associates 57,180.00 71,394.00
M/s. Ambika Book Centre - 2,320.00
Ambika Restaurant - 35,552.00
Emencee Marketing 4,050.00 21,656.00
Tezpur University 69,960.00 12,175.00
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3ifqa1 e e - 35,552.0(
U HTDICal 4,050.00 21,656.0(0
as1ge faeafaenerr 69,960.00 12,175.00
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Nagaland University 230,749.00
The Pay & Accounts Officer-Il, O/o-PAG, 53,700.00 120,780.00Q
A& E, BBSR
Prof.(Dr.) Surabhi Banerjee 81,947.00 .
M/s. Jaydev Travels 24,716.00 31,517.00
M/s. Human Computrade 50,666.00 4,305.00
Mr. B.Balakrishna - 19,996.00
Mr. Bishnu Prasad Sahu (Transport Operator) - 35,600.00
M/s. Palli Unnayan Seva Samiti 1,600.00 1,600.00
M/s. PPB & Co (CA) 1,180.00 1,180.00
M/s. The Samaja 24,544.00 .
NSDL e-Governance Infrstructure Ltd 2,191.00 .
M/s. Sulabh International 168,764.00 58,488.00
M/s. T.T.Tour & Transport 325,113.00 207,271.00
T.Prasad Rao 19,503.00 .
Sr. Postmaster, BBSR GPO 12,046.00 10,715.00
Postmaster, HO, Koraput 3,073.00 1,148.00
M/s. Pragativadi 8,072.00 .
Sri Rama Ranjan Patnaik 43,932.00 43,932.00
Sri Manoj Ku Rath 1,336,513.00 778,214.00
SCITM, Similiguda 641,267.00 .
Central Silk Board Building, Landiguda 668,538.00 617,112.00
M/s. New S.K.Enterprises 148,452.00 .
M/s. Oxford Bookstores Pvt. Ltd 12,144.00
M/s. Sathi Offset 14,835.00
Maa Mangala Residency, Koraput 99,733.00
M/s. Deejanshu Media Pvt. Ltd 2,533.00 .
M/s. Oriental Security Service 91,653.00| 4,510,227.00 74,797.00 2,580,020.00

3 |Advance Received - - . 1

4 |Interest Accrued but not paid : -

a) |Secured Loans/borrowings -

b) |Unsecured Loans/borrowings - -

5 |Statutory Liabilities:

a) |Overdue -

b) |Others:
Professional Tax payable =
TDS-Income Tax payable - -

6 |Other Current Liabilities:
A/O Cash,GMTD, Bhubaneswar 29,201.00 24.,654.00
A/O Cash,GMTD, Koraput 12,194.00 11,236.00
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014

SCHEDULE -9 : INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount- Rs)

Current Year Previous Year
SL NO |PARTICULARS (2013-14) (2012-13)
1 In Govt. Securities - -
2 |Other Approved Securities - -
3 |Shares - -
4 Debentures and Bonds - -
5 |Subsidiaries and Joint Ventures - -
6 |Others(to be specified): - -
a) |Term Deposits with SBI,Main Branch, Bhubaneswar - 45,136,446.00
b) [Term Deposits with Indian Bank,Sahidnagar Branch, Bhubaneswar - 22,601,863.00
c) |FFD AJcwith SBI Main Branch, BBSR - -
TOTAL - 67,738,309.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA, KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING,
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014
DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-11 : CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES ETC.:

Amount-Rs

A. CURRENT ASSETS: Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)

1. Inventories:
a) Stores and Spares - -
b) Loose Tools - -
c) Stock-in-trade - -

2. Sundry Debtors:
a) Debts Outstanding for a periord exceeding six months -

b)University Grants Commission - 236,669.00

3. Cash Balances in hand - -

4. Bank Balances:

a) With Schedule Banks:
(i) On Current Account No. 30715436599 = =
(i) On Deposit Accounts(includes margin money) = -
(iii) On savings Account No. 30877205145 199,871,438.00 192,615,800.00

(iv) On savings Account No.450502050000228 32,190,102.34 71,924,868.00
(v) On savings Account N0.31694717652 28,246,551.00 46,372,372.00
(vi) In Savings A/C No. 33106758052 2,854,167.00 -
(vii) In Savings A/C No. 33156750382 52,397.00 -

b) With non-Scheduled Banks:
On Current Accounts - -
On Deposit Accounts - -
On savings Accounts = =

5. Post Office-Savings Accounts
TOTAL (A)

263,214,655.34 311,149,709.00
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DETAILS OF SCHEDULE 11- CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES ETC ( Cond.)

Central University of Orissa

Amount - Rs.

B. LOANS,ADVANCES AND OTHER ASSETS:

Current Year
(2013-14)

Previous Year
(2012-13)

1. Loans:
a) Staff

b)Other Entities engaged in activities/objectives similar to that of

the Entity
c) Other(Specify)

2. Advances and other amounts recoverable in cash or in kind

or for value to be received:
a) On Capital Account (Advance to CPWD & OTHERS)
Annexure-C
b) Pre payments AMC
Prepaid Expenses- Telephone & Internet
c) Others:
Advance for Expenses (Staff) Annexure-A
Advance for Expenses (Others) Annexure-B
3. Income Accrued:
a) On Investment From Earmarked/Endownment Funds
b) On Investments- Others
¢) On Loans and Advances
d) On Savings Accounts
e) Others(includes income due unrealised Rs........ )

4. Claims Receivable

133,893.00

23,762.00
303,372.00

447,095.00
4,244,111.00

20,952,657.87

129,626,032.00

19,644.00

174,778.00
3,392,421.00

TOTAL (B)

26104890.87

133,212,875.00

TOTAL (A+B)

289,319,546.21

444,362,584.00

For and on behalf of

Central University of Orissa

Sd/-
Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor I/C

Sd/-

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING

Central University of Orissa

LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020

ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF ANNEXURE - A TO SCHEDULE 11: ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES

Amount - Rs.

Sl. No. [Name of the Parties Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)

1 Vice Chancellor - 19,722.00
2 Mr. Arangi Venu 90,445.00 =
3 Mr. A.K.Mandhata 569.00 569.00
4 Dr. Aditya Keshari Mishra 9,000.00 -
5 Dr.S.K.Palita 670.00 -
6 Mr. Barada Prasad Routray 1,875.00 2,250.00
7 Mr. Biswaijit Bhoi 2,836.00 -
8 Dr. Meera Swain 30,558.00 -
9 Mr. Jitendra Kumar Panda 1,875.00 2,250.00
10 |Mr. Kapila Khemundu 17,975.00 -
11 Mr. Pradosh Ku. Rath 27,515.00 12,000.00
12 |Mr. Madan Mohan Patra - 23,242.00
13 |Mr. Padma Lochan Swain 130,953.00 8,119.00
14 |Mr. Pradeep Ku. Rana - 6,000.00
15 |Mr. Rasmi Ranjan Sethi (PS to VC) 23,095.00 6,828.00
16 |Mr. Rasmi Ranjan Sethi (Advance for VC) 3,051.00 -
17 |Mr. Sanjeet Ku. Das 116.00 -
18 |Mr. Ajit Prasad Patra - 2,250.00
19 |Mr. Prasanta Kumar Natia 871.00 871.00
20 [Mr. Sujit Ku. Mohanty 4,143.00 -
21 Mr. Sisir Kumar Paikray 34,241.00 32,267.00
22 |Ms. Talat Jahan Begum 4,951.00 -
23 |Mr. Tilak Piplani 10,000.00 10,000.00
24  |Mr. Manas Kumar Das 1,875.00 2,250.00
25 |Mr. Mukunda Khilo 2,386.00 2,250.00
26 |Mr. Pramod Kumar Parida 1,875.00 2,250.00
27 |Ms. Preeti Kumari Rath - 2,250.00
28 |Mr. Rudranarayan 1,875.00 2,250.00
29 |Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Papneja 4,038.00 10,550.00
30 |Mr. Siba Ram Patra 9,978.00 2,250.00
31 Mr. Milan Kumar Roula 1,875.00 3,760.00
32 |Mr. Tushar Kanta Das 15,851.00 18,350.00
33 |Mr. Manas Chandra Panda 2,603.00 2,250.00
34 |Dr. Pradosh Kumar Rath 10,000.00

Total: 447,095.00 174,778.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Vice Chancellor I/C

Finance Officer

Auditor’s Report &

Audited Accounts 2013-14
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT

MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING

LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020

ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF ANNEXURE -B TO SCHEDULE 11: ADVANCES TO OTHER PARTIES

Central University of Orissa

Previous Year

Name of the Parties Current Year Previous Year
SL No. (2013-14) (2012-13)

1 Executrive Engineer, PHD, Koraput 235,141.00 235,141.00
2 |Film & Television Institute of India, Pune 1,268,625.00 =
3 |Head- HRD, IDCOL House, BBSR 834.00 -
4 |Project Director, DRDA, Koraput 8,219.00 8,219.00
5 |CESCO, BBSR- SD for Electricity 28,929.00 18,023.00
6 |A.E, PH Division, BBSR- SD for Water 1,080.00 1,080.00
7 |AO (Cash), BSNL, O/O- GMTD, Koraput - SD for EPABX System 15,000.00 15,000.00
8 |Sr. Postmaster, BBSR GPO 5,000.00 5,000.00
9 |IDCOL Auditorium- SD for Booking of Conference Hall 7,000.00 3,000.00
10 |E.E., Koraput Electrical Division, Koraput- SD for Tansformer 115,048.00 115,048.00
11 |E.E., (Electrical) Construction Division, Jeypore 249,231.00 -
12 |AO(Cash), O/o- GMTD, BBSR- SD for Telephone 850.00 850.00
13 |M/s. HAL, Sunabeda, Koraput- SD for Rent 6,288.00 6,288.00

Executive Engineer, Koraput (R&B) Division for Construction of 9,063.00 9,063.00
14 |Concrete Pandal at Landiguda Campus
15 |CUCET 1,500,000.00 1,000,000.00
16 |M/s. Sakal Paper Pvt. Ltd. 52,000.00 52,000.00
17 |Sanatan Raul 600,000.00 -
18 |MI/s. Central News Agancy (P) Ltd. 121,503.00 1,915,009.00
19 [Security Deposit - Gas Cylinder 20,300.00 8,700.00

Total: 4,244,111.00 3,392,421.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor I/C

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF ANNEXURE -C TO SCHEDULE 11: ADVANCES TO PARTIES ON CAPITAL ACCOUNT

Amount - Rs.
Name of the Parties Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)
1. Advance to CPWD - 129,492,139.00
Total (1) - 129,492,139.00
2. Advance to NICSI, New Delhi for Vedio Conferecing System with LAN 133,893.00 133,893.00
Setup at Landiguda and Camp Office, BBSR
Total (2) 133,893.00 133,893.00
Total (1+2) 133,893.00 129,626,032.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING,
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-13 : GRANTS/SUBSIDIES

Amount - Rs.
SL NO DETAILS Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)

1 Central Government 2,800,000.00 253,125,000.00
2 State Government(s) - -
3 Government Agencies - -
4 Institutions/Welfare Bodies - -
5 International Organisations - -
6 Others (Specify) - -

Total 2,800,000.00 253,125,000.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT-764020
ODISHA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-14 : FEES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

Amount - Rs.

Current Year Previous Year
SL NO [DETAILS (2013-14) (2012-13) |
1 Entrance Fees - 137,400.00
2 Admission Fee(Students) 2,181,670.00 2,419,500.00
3 Entrance Examination Fee 15,200.00 -
4 Consultancy Fees - -
5 Registration Fees 92,700.00
6 RTI Application Fees - 602.00
7 Sale of Tender Paper 2,000.00 2,500.00
8 Post Matric Scholarship - 92,140.00
8 Hostel Mess Fee 86,230.00
9 Sports Fees 70,000.00 40,100.00
10 Application Fees (Sale of Application Forms & Prospctus) - 123,800.00
11 Application Fees (Recruitment) 278,700.00 147,900.00
12 Transportation Fees 26,260.00 5,030.00
TOTAL 2,752,760.00 2,968,972.00

Sd/-

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/-

Vice Chancellor I/C

Finance Officer

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-17 : INTEREST EARNED

Amount - Rs.
Current Year Previous Year
(2013-14) (2012-13)
SL NO PARTICULARS

(1) |On Term Deposit:

(@) |With Nationalised Banks ( SBI Main Branch) 479,196.00

(i) |With Nationalised Banks ( UBI, C.S.Pur Branch) -

(b) |With Scheduled Banks -

© |With Institutions -

(d) |Others -
2(a) |On Savings Accounts:

(i) [With Nationalised Banks ( SBI A/C No. 30877205145) 22,233,992.87 6,055,839.13
(i) |With Nationalised Banks ( UBI A/C No. 450502050000228) 5,861,607.00 8,777,475.00
(iii) |With Nationalised Banks ( Syndicate Bank A/C No. 80072160000037) - -
(iv) [With Nationalised Banks ( SBI A/C No. 31694717652) 1,666,921.00 344,878.00
(v) |With Nationalised Banks (SBI A/C No: 33106758052) 49,286.00 -
(vi) [With Nationalised Banks (SBI A/C No: 33156750382) 6,980.00

(b) [With Scheduled Banks -

© [With Institutions -

(d) |Others -

(3) |On Loans:

(a) |Employees/Staff -

(b) |Others -

(4) |Interest on Debtors and other receivables > =

Total 30,297,982.87 15,178,192.13
Tax deducted at source - -
For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14




Central University of Orissa

ASITST, HINTYS-764020
3nfgem

L BRI : S Rice a1 4a,

31 mﬁ2014aﬁmﬁ$mmmm?}w$aﬁ$mﬁw

STHYAI-17 B IRT_: I AT

= 74
(2013-14) (2012-13)
HHIS faa=or
(1) | s
F)  [Frimefd dH HF (TEdens, = o) 479,196.00 -
(i) |Rrecragfa dof F (g@ens, @ 7 I¥ e - -
@) |oufua 9@t # - -
| e A - -
W [ . :
2 (%) |w=a Grarsit |
(i) [|Ifoga 99 A (THEISTE WiaT 30877205145 22,233,992.87 6,055,839.13
(i) [Froga 9@t (TEEIaTE WraT $EA- 450502050000228 5,861,607.00 8,777,475.00
(i) |S=mea daf 7 (Rifs®e 9% Wrar ¥ 80072160000037 - -
(iv) [FSroed 997 7 (TUGISE WaT T 31694717652 1,666,921.00 344,878.00
(v) [|reEa 3= 4 (cree | Eer-: 33106758052) 49,286.00 -
(vi) |ofEEa St | (TaEienE @ @en- - 33156750382) 6,980.00 =
@) |omufua 99t #@ - -
T | e - -
W [ewd . :
(3) |moTw
F) |FFEENE S A W FT | - -
) |le=w - -
(4) [Su~eafsi = o= U= AT W &S - -
P 30,297,982.87 15,178,192.13
Tl & FIET T R - -

sifeen ST fawafaemea
P AT IR |

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14

g/ -
PAYTT TR




Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-18 : OTHER INCOME

Current Year Previous Year
SL NO PARTICULARS (2013-14) (2012-13)

1 Profit on Sale/ Disposal of Assets

a) Owned assets - -
b) Assets acquired out of Grants received free of cost - -
2 Export Incentives realized - -
3 Fees for Miscellaneous Services - -
4 Miscellaneous Income 215,184.00 58,863.00
5 Prior Period Income (815,852.00) -

TOTAL (600,668.00) 58,863.00
For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA KORAPUT

MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING

LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020

ODISHA

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-20 : ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES

Central University of Orissa

Current Year Previous Year
SL NO PARTICULARS (2013-14) (2012-13)

1 Salary & Wages 32,378,519.00 25,186,218.00
2 Adhoc Bonus 58,718.00 55,264.00
3 Contribution to Provident Fund - -
4 Contribution to Other Fund - -
5 |Staff Welfare Expenses - -
6 Leave Travel Concession 195,656.00 284,449.00
7 Expenses on Employees Retirement and Terminal Benefits - -
8 Honorarium 503,600.00 1,420,470.00
9 Childern Educaction Allowance Reimbursement 131,492.00 97,312.00
10 [Medical Reimbursement to Staff 1,214,850.00 984,921.00
11 |Leave Salary Contribution 150,040.00 12,175.00
12 [Newspaper Reimbursement to staff 14,550.00 18,774.00
14 |Pension Contribution 150,669.00 -
15 |Encashment of EL 75,313.00 72,632.00
16 |[Telephone Reimbursement 115,805.00 134,546.00

34,989,212.00) 28,266,761.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/-

Sd/-

Vice Chancellor I/C

Finance Officer

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14
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1 |39 Jor Aol 32,378,519.00 25,186,218.00
2 |oremh dEw 58,718.00 55,264.00
3 |ufas fafer & sfere™ = =
4 | Y & sReE = -
5 |+H=r s & forg = = -
6 [g2r I Rara 195,656.00 284,449.00
7 |@Heal B Aargied G Aaid T4l R 2 = -
8 |arem 503,600.00 1,420,470.00
9 |e==t &t fram wear & ufergfed 131,492.00 97,312.00
10 |Fv=niat 1 ffecr @ 6t ufagfd 1,214,850.00 984,921.00
1M1 |2 aa7 sfeem 150,040.00 12,175.00
12 |av=nfal & waER 1a & & afagfd 14,550.00 18,774.00
14 |der 3REN 150,669.00 -
15 |ggl TediaRur 75,313.00 72,632.00
16 |Sei®Ie U¥R & ufaygfd 115,805.00 134,546.00

34,989,212.00)  28,266,761.00
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA KORAPUT

Central University of Orissa

MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020

ODISHA
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF INCOME & EXPENDITURE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

DETAILS OF SCHEDULE-21 : OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES ETC.

Current Year

Previous Year

SL NO |PARTICULARS (2013-14) (2012-13)
1 Boarding & Lodging Expenses(Employees) - 14,200.00
2 Boarding & Lodging Expenses(VC) - 10,972.00
2 Boarding & Lodging Expenses(Experts) 194,721.00 178,327.00
3 Car Hire Charges 1,725,096.00 1,640,372.00
3 Bus Hire Charges 3,045,442.00 1,234,623.00
4 Cleanning & sanitation Service Charges 1,453,664.00 1,066,919.00
4 CUCET,2013 545,557.00 ;
5 Convocation/University Function 2,137,246.00 1,449,093.00
5 Documentary Film 648,679.00 1
6 Printing & Stationery 966,200.00 925,123.00
6 Telephone and Fax 585,438.00 530,074.00
7 Lab Instruments (Eductional Technology) 129,952.00 1
7 Leased Internet Connectivity Charges 303,372.00 1,194,687.00
8 Travelling & Conveyance(Pro-VC) - 169,867.00
8 Inaugural Function - ]
9 Rent,Rates & Taxes 2,490,187.00 1,757,075.00
9 Fuel for DG Set -New Campus 38,539.00 6,198.00
10 Fuel for DG Set -Landiguda Campus 32,591.00 1,562.00
10 Composite Travel Grant (Admn. Expenses) 284,938.00 494,523.00
11 Annual Day Function - 86,931.00
11 University Function 3,353,922.00 1
12 Counselling Expenses 77,830.00 1
12 Establishment of Career & Counselling Cell 192,000.00 1,746,000.00
13 Advertisement & Publicity 1,546,377.00 578,546.00
13 Consultancy Fees 5,750.00 7,500.00
14 Annual Subscription for Journals 2,424.00 1
14 Architect Fee 300,000.00 1
15 Filing Fees - 4,429.00
15 Legal & Professional Expenses 10,402.00 1
16 Meeting Expenses 487,376.00 162,434.00
16 Meeting Expenses- Boarding & Lodging 67,805.00 362,385.00
17 Meeting Expenses- Travelling of Experts 919,234.00 981,207.00
17 Membership Fees 56,712.00 59,159.00
18 Miscellneous Expenses 8,213.00 359,473.00
18 Newspaper & Periodicals 28,660.00 29,436.00
19 Postage & Courier 144,789.00 149,428.00
19 Repair & Maintainance (Building & Electrical) 1,847,425.00 12,650,932.00
20 Repair & Maintainance (Misc.) 852,182.00 425,041.00
20 Sitting Fees 123,150.00 161,000.00
21 Trainning/Seminar/workshop expenses 1,204,141.00 296,506.00
21 Travelling & Conveyance(Staff) 1,132,291.00 718,540.00
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1 SMATE AT [T T (HHATRAT & ) - 14,200.00
2 AT qAT WIS A (HeAufd) - 10,972.00
3 3raT T2 W g (fagiwsh) 194,721.00 178,327.00
4 MET fHRRT YR 1,725,096.00 1,640,372.00
5 ENAENRIREIN 3,045,442.00 1,234,623.00
6 S qAT Fasdl Hdl T9R 1,453,664.00 1,066,919.00
7 CUCET, 2013 545,557.00 -
8 SErid FANE I 2,137,246.00 1,449,093.00
9 SRFHCN e 648,679.00 -
10 HSUT oI o AT 966,200.00 925,123.00
11 el thaw T $exHc 585,438.00 530,074.00
12 TARTIT IS (efor aeie) 129,952.00 -
13 ESaERRISEREEIN 303,372.00 1,194,687.00
14 7T AT Wl ( [Y-GHefaiel) - 169,867.00
15 ScHIed GARIE - -
16 NI, e% qm IR 2,490,187.00 1,757,075.00
17 So-Ae, 7 IRER & foy g9 =g 38,539.00 6,198.00
18 FATSTST IRAR & oy Soi-Ae & oy S99 &g 32,591.00 1,562.00
19 A JTaT e (TRIMNTS < ) 284,938.00 494,523.00
20 S I FANIE - 86,931.00
21 faeafaene wARIE 3,353,922.00 -
22 FISAfIT T 77,830.00 -
23 BNIT AT INTHF HE H AT 192,000.00 1,746,000.00
24 fasio= Jen geroT 1,546,377.00 578,546.00
25 HATETHN I[h 5,750.00 7,500.00
26 ufreratt & forg aififs sferem 2,424.00 -
27 anfHcae Tos 300,000.00 -
28 BIS T I - 4,429.00
29 fafer qen afewa e 10,402.00 -
30 o6 T 487,376.00 162,434.00
31 Io% TI-ITGT qAT AT 67,805.00 362,385.00
32 9o ARSI HI Aran W 919,234.00 981,207.00
33 ST S 56,712.00 59,159.00
34 fafae ey 8,213.00 359,473.00
35 AN U 9217 ufgar) 28,660.00 29,436.00
36 STH TAT BRI 144,789.00 149,428.00
37 HAYET AT IAREUT (e T faeq) 1,847,425.00 12,650,932.00
38 AT a9 e (fafde) 852,182.00 425,041.00
39 fafeT fiest 123,150.00 161,000.00
40 TRTET0T/ ST [BrieNe & fou e 1,204,141.00 296,506.00
41 AT qAT HAT (FHANAT ) 1,132,291.00 718,540.00
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22 Travelling & Conveyance(Others) 244,669.00 207,999.00
22 Travelling & Conveyance(VC) 1,124,416.00 1,329,907.00
23 Website Development 37,000.00 11,000.00
23 Electricity Charges 427,447.00 405,716.00
24 Security Service Charges 2,548,636.00 2,304,061.00
24 Bank Charges 10,912.66 2,616.00
25 Audit Fees 43,800.00 176,960.0(
25 Audit Expenses 39,203.00 26,018.00
26 Water Charges 134,278.00 88,228.00
26 Consumables/Linens- Vc's Residence 21,085.00 65,145.00
27 Consumables/Linens- VC HAL Residence 15,129.00 1
27 Consumables/Chemicals/Glasswares - 400,250.0(
28 Plantation & Gardening (Temp. Campus) - 315,000.00
28 Post Matric Scholarship 2009-11 - 92,140.00
29 Recruitment Expenses - 15,500.00
29 Republic/Independence Day Expenses 17,089.00 10,449.00
30 Manpower Service Charges 1,112,832.00 1,037,979.00
30 Documentary Film - 106,926.00
31 Contigency Expenses 321,637.00 303,566.00
31 Entrance Test Expenditure - 85,690.00
32 Foundation Day Expenditure - 1
32 Hostel Mess Charges 79,350.00 ;
33 Hostel Expenditure 153,948.00 72,796.00
33 Prior Period Expenses 582,364.00 2,254,563.0(

TOTAL 33,856,100.66 38,765,071.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa
Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer

Vice Chancellor I/C
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA, KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING,
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT — 764 020

SCHEDULE - 24: SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" MARCH 2014

1. ACCOUNTING CONVENTION
The financial statements of the entity have been prepared on the basis of historical cost
convention, and in accordance with the accounting standards and by adopting on accrual
basis of accounting.

2. INVESTMENT
Investment classified as short term investment and accrued interest has been provided in the
books of accounts.

3. FIXEDASSETS
Fixed Assets are stated at costinclusive of freight, duties, taxes and other incidental and direct
expenses incurred in connection with the acquisition of assets. Fixed Assets capitalized with
the value of acquisition cost.

4. DEPRECIATION
Depreciation for the financial year 2013-14 has been provided on W.D.V. method at the rate
prevailing to the concerned Fixed Assets as specified on the Income Tax Act, 1961. In respect
of addition of Fixed Assets during the year, full depreciation is provided where the acquisition
is more than six months and for the rest, depreciation is provided at half of the prescribed
percentage. Details of the depreciation on Fixed Assets is at Scheduled-08 is an integral part
of the financial statement.

5. REVENUE RECOGNITION
Revenue includes fees collected from students has been recognized on accrual basis.

6. GOVERNMENT GRANTS/SUBSIDIES
() The Central Government grants-in-aid accounted on accrual basis based on the
sanctioned order of UGC.
(i) The above grant shall be utilized only on approved items of expenditure as specified by
the University Grant Commission and treated as Capital Funds.

7. LEASE
Lease rentals are expensed with reference to the lease terms.

Forand on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Dated the 30" May 2014
Place: Koraput

Sd/- Sd/-
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor (I/C)
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Dated the 30" May, 2013
Place: Koraput

Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA, KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BOARD BUILDING,
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT — 764 020

SCHEDULE - 25: NOTES ON ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°" MARCH, 2014

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

There are no such contingent liabilities at the end of the financial year for the Central University of Orissa.
CAPITALCOMMITMENTS

The estimated value of the capital commitments at the end of the financial yearis NIL.

CURRENTASSETS, LOANSANDADVANCES
In the opinion of the Management, Current Assets, Loans and Advances have been shown on
realization value which is equal to the figures shown in the financial statements.

TAXATION
No provision for Income Tax has been considered necessary in view of there being no taxable income of
the University under Income Tax Act, 1961 as the University is exempted from levy of Income Tax as per
Section- 10 (23C)(iiiab) of the Income Tax Act 1961.

The University prepared Annual Accounts in the uniform format of accounts for Central Autonomous
Bodies approved by the Ministry of Human Resource Development, New Delhi and the University
Grants Commission, New Delhi.

FOREIGN CURRENCY TRANSACTIONS

0] Value of Imports Calculated on C.I.F basis : NIL
(ii) Expenditure in Foreign Currency : NIL
(iii) Earnings in Foreign Currency : NIL
(a) Remuneration to Internal Auditors ; Rs.57,180/- (2013-14)
(b) Remuneration to Statutory Auditors (C & AG) . Rs.53,700/- (2012-13)

The following are the un-adjusted advances paid to different parties as on 31.03.2014 which reflected at
Annexure —B & C to Schedule — 11.

a Advanceto NICSI, New Delhi (For video conferencing system) :Rs. 1,33,893.00
b. Executive Engineer, PHD, Koraput :Rs. 2,35,141.00
c. Film & Television Institute of India, Pune :Rs.12,68,625.00
d. M/s.Central News Agency Pvt. Ltd. :Rs. 1,21,503.00
e. E.E. (Electrical) Construction Division Jeypore :Rs. 2,49,231.00
f. CUCET :Rs.15,00,000.00
g. SanatanRaul :Rs. 6,00,000.00

Total :Rs.41,08,393.00

Corresponding figures for the previous year has been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever found
necessary.

The un-spent balance remained under XI Plan has been considered as opening balance under XII Plan
as per the direction of UGC.

Figures have been rounded off to the nearest rupees.
Schedule 1to 25 are annexed to and form an integral part of the Balance Sheet as at 31% March 2014

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/- Sd/-
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING

LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 76
ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT

BANK-SBI MAIN BRANCH

SB A/C-30877205145

Central University of Orissa

4020

AS AT 31.03.2014

[Particulars Amount(Rs)|
Balace as per Bank Book 199871438.00
Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:
#847582/27.02.14, Prof.(Dr.) Surabhi banerjee 9730.00
Less : Cheques deposited but not yet credited:
#242376/30.03.10/BoB, Sambalpur 300.00
#377104/27.03.10/UBI, Puri 300.00
#242330/29.03.10/ SBI, Puri 215.00
#000775/27.03.10/ SBI, Koraput 430.00
#000662/26.03.10/ SBI, Koraput 220.00
#000662/26.03.10/ SBI, Koraput 220.00
#000835/29.03.10/ SBI, Koraput 430.00 2115.00
Less: Amount debited twice by SBI as per bank statement 258831.00
[Balance as per Pass Book 199,620,222.00 |
FFD Alc 191,141,658.00
SB Alc 8,478,564.00

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/-
Finance Officer

199,620,222.00

Sd/-
Vice Chancellor I/C
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31.03.2014
SB A/C-31694717652
[Particulars Amount(Rs)
Balace as per Bank Book 28246551.00

Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

#183523/28.02.14/ Sr. Postmaster, BBSR GPO 17303.00
#183538/07.03.14/ Emencee Marketing, BBSR 6412.00
#183561/11.03.14/ Talat Jahan Begum 3739.00
#183563/11.03.14/ Upendra Kumar Chaudhury 7000.00
#183524/183653/11.03.14/ Lingaraj Pradhan/Ambachagam P. 2000.00
#183569/12.03.14/ Maa Gangeswari Gramina Vitarak, Potangi 4422.00
#183571/12.03.14/ Sibaram Patra 10000.00
#183598/25.03.14/ Dr. Kapila khemundu 49028.00
#183584/25.03.14/ E.E, Koraput Electrical Division, Koraput 2650.00
#183585/25.03.14/ E.E, Koraput Electrical Division, Koraput 20003.00
#183588/25.03.14/ E.E, Koraput Electrical Division, Koraput 16350.00
#183592/25.03.14/ Jaydev Travels 45285.00
#183593/25.03.14/ Padmalochan Swain 142.00
#183594/25.03.14/ Dr. Aditya Keshari Mishra 9000.00
#183596/25.03.14/ Ramendra Kumar Parhi 12193.00
#183597/25.03.14/ Oriental Security Service 89770.00
#183602/26.03.14/ Sulabh International Social Service Organisation 23915.00
#183603/27.03.14/ E.E., Koraput Electrical Division, Koraput 5176.00
#183605/28.03.14/ Barada Prasad Routray 15000.00
#183606/28.03.14/ Dr. Sharat Kumar Palita 57110.00
#183607/28.03.14/ Pramod Kumar Parida 2685.00
#183628/31.03.14/ Padmalochan Swain 1050.00
#183608/31.03.14/ Shreenibas Chandra Prusty 6692.00
#183609/31.03.14/ Ajit Prasad Patra 2354.00
#183610/28.03.14/ Grace Tours & Travels 94041.00
#183611/28.03.14/ Maple Furniture Pvt. Ltd. 79483.00
#183613/28.03.14/ Dr. Kakoli Banerjee 2415.00
#183614/31.03.14/ T. Prasad Rao 35000.00
#183616/31.03.14/ B.Balakrishna 23771.00
#183619/31.03.14/ Srujani Mahal, Koraput 472.00
#183620/31.03.14/ Maa Mangala Residency 44555.00
#183622/183623/31.03.14/ G. S. Rath/ S.S.Tripathy 80000.00
#183624/31.03.14/ Dr. Kapila Khemundu 2080.00
#183625/31.03.14/ T.T.Tours & Transport 314223.00
# 183626/31.03.14/ Talat jahan Begum 3220.00

#183627/31.03.14/ Phagunath Bhoi 3231.00
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4000.00

#183629/31.03.14/ Hotel Pranam Inn Pvt. Ltd

#183630/31.03.14/ Sulabh International Social Service Orgn. 43610.00
#183604/27.03.14/ TA Reimbursement to Staffs 66058.00
#183631/31.03.14/ Jaydev Travels 18643.00
#183618/31.03.14/ Manash Ku. Das 6495.00
#183633/31.03.14/TDS |.Tax 2828.00
#183634/31.03.14/TDS |.Tax 4393.00
#183635/31.03.14/TDS |.Tax 32162.00
#183636/31.3.14/WCST 24000.00
#183617/31.03.14/ Bijayananda Pradhan 2160.00
#183637/31.03.14/Jaydev Travels 32632.00
#183638/31.03.14/ Emencee Marketing 28923.00
#183639/31.03.14/ Jaydev Travels 30741.00
#183640/31.03.14/TDS. I.Tax 1294.00
#183642/183641/31.03.14/Santosh Kumar Jena, Yourself to staff 20061.00
#183643/31.03.14/ Phagunath Bhoi 7489.00
#183644/31.03.14/ Dr. Kapila khemundu 3131.00
#183465/31.03.14/Millan Kumar Raula 2080.00
#183465/31.03.14/Madan Mohan Patra 1951.00 1424422.00

Less: Cheque/DD deposited but not yet credited:

#135075/702055/132330/517612 66000.00
(19400+8600+36000+2000)

DD deposited but not credited 23900.00
#600053/30.03.14/ SBI 9663.00
#046991/31.03.14/ SBI 18044.00

Sujit Kumar Mohanty 1710.00
#700658/31.03.14/SBI 865.00
#110063/31.03.14/SBI 2589.00

amendra Kumar Parhi 99.00
#190045/31.03.14/Andhra Bank 15352.00
#018574/25.03.14/Axix bank 20000.00

Ramendra Kumar parhi 750.00
#616555/31.03.14/SBI 2498.00
#616554/31.03.14/SBI 16084.00 177553.00
[Balance as per Pass Book 29493420.00|

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C
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Central University of Orissa

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA
BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31.03.2014
BANK- UNION BANK OF INDIA, C.S.PUR BRANCH
SB A/C-450502050000228

[Particulars Amount(Rs) |

Balace as per Bank Book 32190102.34

Add: Cheque issued but not yet presented:

#100317/05.03.14, Ajit prasad Patra 278

#100319/06.03.14, M/s. Emencee Marketing 703

#028065/26.03.14, M/s. Jaydev Travels 42035

#028066/26.03.14, Hotel pranaminn pvt. Ltd 33223 76239

|Ba|ance as per Pass Book 32,266,341.34 |
FFD 32,250,000.00
SB 16,341.34
Total 32,266,341.34

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31.03.2014
BANK-SBI KORAPUT BRANCH
SB A/C-33106758052

[Particulars Amount(Rs)|
Balace as per Bank Book 2854167.00
Less: Amount retained in Power Jyoti Account 300.00

[Balance as per Pass Book 2,853,867.00 |

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/- Sd/-
Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C
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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF ORISSA,KORAPUT
MAIN OFFICE: CENTRAL SILK BORAD BUILDING
LANDIGUDA, KORAPUT - 764020
ODISHA

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT AS AT 31.03.2014
BANK-SBI KORAPUT BRANCH
SB A/C-33156750382

[Particulars Amount(Rs)|
Balace as per Bank Book 52397.00
[Balance as per Pass Book 52,397.00 |

For and on behalf of
Central University of Orissa

Sd/- Sd/-

Finance Officer Vice Chancellor I/C

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14




Central University of Orissa

IR DRITCHRI : balel e IS o1dd,
aifsapst, BRIE - 764020
3iifse

31.03.2014 b 9P ISAT2Iere] Bl faawor
§ — T3S, BRIYC AT
T gl 9=1-33156750382

| ferareen wfer (5.) 9 |
¥ @I F IR A 52397.00

| urer g & s S 52,397.00 |

3nifsen el faeafaene
b feTe aer & 31 =

g/-

U3 perdic

Auditor’s Report &
Audited Accounts 2013-14










